Food Preparation Equipment
Plastic Molding
Lighting Control
Dual Solid State Relays
THE GLOBAL EXPERT
IN SOLID STATE RELAY
TECHNOLOGY
rydom has a

Dual Solid State Relays
Other Crydom products and competitive part number cross-reference available at: www.crydom.com
Part Number Nomenclature
V R1DD 24 25C
Evolution
Dual Series
Cover Option
C: IP20
D: IP00 (No cover)
Output Voltage
@ 50/60 Hz
24: 24-280 VAC
48: 48-660 VAC
Options
Blank: Zero Turn On
R: Random Turn On
H: TP- 01 thermal pad
     installed on relay
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required
for valid part number
Output Current
Rating per Channel
25: 25 Amps rms
50: 50 Amps rms
      @ Ta= 40ºC
Output Terminal Orientation
U: A channel on top/ B on bottom (SSR output configurations)
V: A channel on left/ B on right (Contactor output configurations)
(See wiring diagrams)
Input Control
D: 4-15 VDC
E: 15-32 VDC
W: 4-32 VDC
Input Connector
Options
1, 2, 3, or 4
Mechanical Dimensions
IP20
IP00
Tolerances: ± 0.02 in / 0.5 m
All dimensions are in: inches [millimeters]
1.425 [36.20]
.625 [15.89]
2X .200 [5.08]
2.300 [58.42]
2.635 [66.93]
1.100 [27.94]
1.700 [43.18]
1.875 [47.63]
1.800 [45.72]
8X .191 [4.85]
.803 [20.40]
2X .203 [5.15]
1.700 [43.18]
1.100 [27.94]
2.300 [58.42]
1.800 [45.72]
.803 [20.40]
1.429 [36.30]
New
Derating Curves

Heat Transfer Pads
Assemblies
Part Number Nomenclature
-10D25H12D48
Output Function
Blank: Zero-Crossing
-10: Random Turn-On
Output Current
per Channel
25: 25 Amps
40: 40 Amps
Output Voltage
@ 50/60 Hz
D24: 24-280 VAC
H12D48: 48-530 VAC
Control Voltage
D: 4-15 VDC
DE: 15-32 VDC
SERIES
Dual Solid State Relays
Other Crydom products and competitive part number cross-reference available at: www.crydom.com
Derating Curves
D2425XX, H12D4825XX
0
10
20
30
40
50
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Co
m
bi
ne
d
Lo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 [A
m
ps
]
0.5°C/W
1.0°C/W
2.0°C/W
5.0°C/W
(25 Amps per Channel)
D2440XX, H12D4840XX
0
20
40
60
80
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Co
m